
EISA NCAA Nordic Rankings
Women

Freestyle
Name School HAR UVM CBC BAT WIL MID Best 2

1 Laukli, Sophia MID 60 100 100 80 200

2 Lawson, Alexandra MID 100 45 50 100 200

3 Sutro, Evelina UVM 60 60 32 100 160

4 Ogden, Katharine DAR 80 80 80 160

5 Freed, Margie UVM 22 50 45 60 80 140

6 Gellert, Molly DAR 40 12 29 26 60 100

7 Landis, Annika MID 50 40 50 50 100

8 McCollor, Mara DAR 45 13 36 81

9 Bizyukova, Anna UVM 16 36 24 22 36 72

10 Jortberg, Lauren DAR 36 32 29 68

11 Drach, Abigail DAR 45 22 67

12 Garso, Jacquelyn SLU 5 26 22 40 12 66

13 Anderson, Renae BOW 26 9 15 40 66

14 Anderson, Lucy UNH 20 11 12 36 29 65

15 Coletta, Marin CBC 13 24 40 64

16 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 14 22 32 10 32 64

17 Vandendries, Gabrielle BOW 12 10 18 11 45 63

18 Young, Callie DAR 29 26 16 55

19 Miller, Kirsten CBC 32 8 11 6 15 47

20 Pedersen, Jenny UVM 29 15 10 44

21 Hochschartner, Lucy SLU 18 18 8 24 20 44

22 Schwartz, Rena DAR 24 20 8 14 44

23 Larkins, Lizzie UVM 14 1 5 29 43

24 Bianco, Erin CBC 8 3 16 20 18 38

25 Thyr, Ingrid WIL 4 12 24 36

26 Woods, Kaelyn BAT 9 16 20 2 6 36

27 Shomento, Sofia DAR 13 18 13 31

28 Ellis, Avery MID 7 15 9 16 31

29 Johnston, Lily BOW 12 7 14 13 9 27

30 Rizio, Mackenzie UVM 15 9 24

31 Morgan, Madison MID 6 14 1 20

32 Lehmann, Anna DAR 10 7 17

33 Ogden, Charlotte MID 10 1 3 13

34 Bates, Lilly WIL 4 1 3 4 8 12

35 Thorley, Tegan HAR 11 11

36 Sanchez, Sofia CBC 6 3 4 10

37 Waichler, Cal CBC 2 7 9

38 Olsmats, Eleonora UNH 2 6 8

39 Bolinger, Greta BOW 3 2 5 8

40 Rasmussen, Jenae WIL 7 7

41 Kuznetsova, Daria UNH 1 5 6

42 Schriefer, Anna UNH 5 5

43 Volz, Ursula HAR 4 4

44 Martin, Elizabeth UNH 2 2



 



Classical
Name School HAR UVM CBC BAT WIL MID Best 2

1 Laukli, Sophia MID 50 100 100 50 200

2 Bizyukova, Anna UVM 24 80 100 36 180

3 Ogden, Katharine DAR 100 80 180

4 Freed, Margie UVM 36 45 60 40 100 160

5 Lawson, Alexandra MID 80 60 32 80 160

6 Bianco, Erin CBC 16 16 7 45 80 125

7 Vandendries, Gabrielle BOW 45 50 36 60 45 110

8 Anderson, Renae BOW 26 32 29 36 60 96

9 Landis, Annika MID 40 45 32 50 95

10 McCollor, Mara DAR 60 29 13 89

11 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 20 26 50 26 32 82

12 Sutro, Evelina UVM 40 40 26 80

13 Ogden, Charlotte MID 24 36 3 29 20 65

14 Sanchez, Sofia CBC 11 4 11 5 40 51

15 Larkins, Lizzie UVM 11 12 16 29 45

16 Woods, Kaelyn BAT 14 18 26 15 12 44

17 Hochschartner, Lucy SLU 13 15 20 24 18 44

18 Drach, Abigail DAR 24 20 13 44

19 Coletta, Marin CBC 22 22 11 44

20 Schwartz, Rena DAR 29 14 14 43

21 Ellis, Avery MID 18 16 11 24 42

22 Lehmann, Anna DAR 22 20 15 42

23 Pedersen, Jenny UVM 12 9 15 22 37

24 Jortberg, Lauren DAR 32 4 36

25 Anderson, Lucy UNH 4 12 18 18 36

26 Thyr, Ingrid WIL 8 9 22 6 31

27 Gellert, Molly DAR 8 13 15 7 16 31

28 Seckinger, Maya BAT 14 13 1 27

29 Rizio, Mackenzie UVM 15 10 25

30 Miller, Kirsten CBC 10 10 20

31 Morgan, Madison MID 5 5 12 7 19

32 Johnston, Lily BOW 9 5 2 9 18

33 Olsmats, Eleonora UNH 6 6 8 8 2 16

34 Schriefer, Anna UNH 6 9 15

35 Young, Callie DAR 10 4 14

36 Sandsten, Kaja UNH 6 8 14

37 Lazzaroni, Julia CBC 11 11

38 Shomento, Sofia DAR 7 4 11

39 Lurbur, Hadassah WIL 7 3 10

40 Bohacek, Siri WIL 1 5 6

41 Waichler, Claire CBC 3 3 6

42 Bolinger, Greta BOW 3 3

43 Tupper, Skylar CBC 2 1 3

44 Volz, Ursula HAR 2 2

45 Kuznetsova, Daria UNH 2 2

46 Bates, Lilly WIL 1 1

47 Kuznetsova, Daria UNH 1 1



 



Overall
Name School Freestyle Classical Total

1 Laukli, Sophia MID 200 200 400

2 Lawson, Alexandra MID 200 160 360

3 Ogden, Katharine DAR 160 180 340

4 Freed, Margie UVM 140 160 300

5 Bizyukova, Anna UVM 72 180 252

6 Sutro, Evelina UVM 160 80 240

7 Landis, Annika MID 100 95 195

8 Vandendries, Gabrielle BOW 63 110 173

9 McCollor, Mara DAR 81 89 170

10 Bianco, Erin CBC 38 125 163

11 Anderson, Renae BOW 66 96 162

12 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 64 82 146

13 Gellert, Molly DAR 100 31 131

14 Drach, Abigail DAR 67 44 111

15 Coletta, Marin CBC 64 44 108

16 Jortberg, Lauren DAR 68 36 104

17 Anderson, Lucy UNH 65 36 101

18 Larkins, Lizzie UVM 43 45 88

19 Hochschartner, Lucy SLU 44 44 88

20 Schwartz, Rena DAR 44 43 87

21 Pedersen, Jenny UVM 44 37 81

22 Woods, Kaelyn BAT 36 44 80

23 Ogden, Charlotte MID 13 65 78

24 Ellis, Avery MID 31 42 73

25 Young, Callie DAR 55 14 69

26 Miller, Kirsten CBC 47 20 67

27 Thyr, Ingrid WIL 36 31 67

28 Garso, Jacquelyn SLU 66 0 66

29 Sanchez, Sofia CBC 10 51 61

30 Lehmann, Anna DAR 17 42 59

31 Rizio, Mackenzie UVM 24 25 49

32 Johnston, Lily BOW 27 18 45

33 Shomento, Sofia DAR 31 11 42

34 Morgan, Madison MID 20 19 39

35 Seckinger, Maya BAT 0 27 27

36 Olsmats, Eleonora UNH 8 16 24

37 Schriefer, Anna UNH 5 15 20

38 Waichler, Cal CBC 9 6 15

39 Waichler, Claire CBC 9 6 15

40 Sandsten, Kaja UNH 0 14 14

41 Bates, Lilly WIL 12 1 13

42 Thorley, Tegan HAR 11 0 11

43 Lazzaroni, Julia CBC 0 11 11

44 Bolinger, Greta BOW 8 3 11

45 Lurbur, Hadassah WIL 0 10 10

46 Rasmussen, Jenae WIL 7 0 7

47 Kuznetsova, Daria UNH 6 1 7



48 Bohacek, Siri WIL 0 6 6

49 Volz, Ursula HAR 4 2 6

50 Tupper, Skylar CBC 0 3 3

51 Martin, Elizabeth UNH 2 0 2


